
 

CONTACT DETAILS     Summer Programme Manager Trevor Chamberlain ‐ 01992 586195 

             Chairman Paul Swinge ‐ 07710 414291 

             Membership Secretary Margo Ward ‐ 07971 655486 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Members usually meet at around 7.00pm (or beforehand by private arrangement) on Tuesday 

evenings during the Summer for sketching & painting, then gather socially in the suggested 

public house when the light fails.  Any local artists from these villages or areas are welcome to 

come along for the outdoor painting sessions etc.   
 

 

April 18th– 
May 17th    

 

Hertford Arts Festival & Artstrail 
 – Find details at http://www.hertford.gov.uk/Events‐at‐the‐Castle/  

 

  
 
 

 

May 26th   
 

Sele School, Hertford 
(Sketching members of Hertford Choral Society at one of their rehearsals) 
 

and afterwards at 

 Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ 

June 
 2nd     
 
 
 
 

9th   
 

16th 
 

23rd 
 

30th  

 
 

Bramfield Village.  It is hoped to include the Garden of West 

Wing, Bramfield House, Bramfield, SG14 2QT  (Check beforehand)   
 

Stanstead Abbotts Village & River Lea 

 

River Mimram, Archers Green, Nr. Pansanger on B1000 
 
 

Standon Village (on A120, East of A10) 
 

Hertford Heath/Haileybury College area 

 
 

Private function for Members 

 
 

 

 

Jolly Fisherman SG12 8DH 
 

 

Rose & Crown, Tewin AL6 0LE 
 

 

The Star SG11 1LB 
 

Galley Hall, Hailey SG13 7NY 
 

July 
  

3rd – 5th  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7th  
 

 

14th    
 
 
 

 

21st  
 

 

 

28th   
 

 

 

Painting weekend for Members based at West Mersea, Essex. 
Organised by Stephen Lowe.  For more details contact Stephen on 01438 
860363 / stephenwilliamlowe@gmail.com 

 

St. Albans Park & Lake area 
 

 

Hertford Museum.  Sketching artefacts in the Museum’s 

collection (£2 per person charge for extended opening) 
 

 

Hoddesdon Town / Clock Tower, High Street 
 

 

 

Ware Town & River 
 

 
 

 

Members to organise their own 

travel and accommodation 

 
 

The Rose & Crown, St. 

Michaels Village AL3 4SG 
 

 

Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ 
 
 

The Star EN11 8TN – View 
the 16th Century mural) 
 

 

Saracen’s Head SG12 9BS 

August 
  

4th   
 
11th  
 
 

18th    
 

 
 
 
 
 

Viaduct area, Digswell, Nr. Welwyn Garden City  
(Horses in a paddock may be available nearby)  
 

Hertford Town   

 

Bulls Mill (East of A119, between Waterford and Stapleford).   
 

 
 
 
 

Rose & Crown, Tewin AL6 0LE 
 
 
 

Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ 
 

 

Private function for Members 
 

 

Summer 
Programme 

2015 


