

## Summer Programme 2015

Members usually meet at around 7.00pm (or beforehand by private arrangement) on **Tuesday** evenings during the Summer for sketching & painting, then gather socially in the suggested public house when the light fails. Any local artists from these villages or areas are welcome to come along for the outdoor painting sessions etc.

April 18th- May 17th	Hertford Arts Festival & Artstrail  - Find details at <a href="http://www.hertford.gov.uk/Events-at-the-Castle/">http://www.hertford.gov.uk/Events-at-the-Castle/</a>	
May 26 <sup>th</sup>	Sele School, Hertford (Sketching members of Hertford Choral Society at one of their rehearsals)	and afterwards at Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ
June 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Bramfield Village. It is hoped to include the Garden of West Wing, Bramfield House, Bramfield, SG14 2QT (Check beforehand)	Private function for Members
9 <sup>th</sup>	Stanstead Abbotts Village & River Lea	Jolly Fisherman SG12 8DH
16 <sup>th</sup>	River Mimram, Archers Green, Nr. Pansanger on B1000	Rose & Crown, Tewin AL6 0LE
23 <sup>rd</sup>	Standon Village (on A120, East of A10)	The Star SG11 1LB
30 <sup>th</sup>	Hertford Heath/Haileybury College area	Galley Hall, Hailey SG13 7NY
July		
3 <sup>rd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup>	Painting weekend for Members based at West Mersea, Essex. Organised by Stephen Lowe. For more details contact Stephen on 01438 860363 / stephenwilliamlowe@gmail.com	Members to organise their own travel and accommodation
<b>7</b> <sup>th</sup>	St. Albans Park & Lake area	The Rose & Crown, St. Michaels Village AL3 4SG
14 <sup>th</sup>	Hertford Museum. Sketching artefacts in the Museum's collection (£2 per person charge for extended opening)	Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ
<b>21</b> st	Hoddesdon Town / Clock Tower, High Street	The Star EN11 8TN – View the 16 <sup>th</sup> Century mural)
28 <sup>th</sup>	Ware Town & River	Saracen's Head SG12 9BS
August		
4th	Viaduct area, Digswell, Nr. Welwyn Garden City (Horses in a paddock may be available nearby)	Rose & Crown, Tewin AL6 0LE
11 <sup>th</sup>	Hertford Town	Salisbury Arms SG14 1BZ
18 <sup>th</sup>	Bulls Mill (East of A119, between Waterford and Stapleford).	Private function for Members